
#  California (10-22) -vs- # 10 Florida State (28-4)
03/22/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (JoAnne Graf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reid, Makenna (3-1)
Loss: Mashhoud, Kiki (2-5)
HBP: Danley, Ashtyn
PB: German, Anya (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Newton First: Alex Leap Third Base: Anthony Small 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 820   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
California 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0
Florida State 0 4 1 4 X 9 9 0

California 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robinson, Gator ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lee, Kayla lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Rey, Madison 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Raven, Carly 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Todd, Kyndal 2b/dp 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
German, Anya c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Counts, Kayli cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Everett, Sophia rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Geluz, Xiomei dp/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    McGowan, Mya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Waiters, Tamya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 6 1 1 6 7

2B: Todd, Kyndal (1); German, Anya (1); Robinson, Gator (1)
HBP: German, Anya (1)

Florida State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Isa ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
McKenzie, Shelby rf/dp 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Danley, Ashtyn p/rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Ruggiero, Bella rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harp, Kennedy cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
Hinde, Anna dp/c 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Sturgis, Makenna lf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Heller, Marin 2b 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
Griggs, Hayley 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Frey, Madi c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid, Makenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dimitrijevic, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 9 9 9 7 0 7

2B: Griggs, Hayley (1)
3B: Harp, Kennedy (1)
HR: Heller, Marin (1); Hinde, Anna (1)
SF: Sturgis, Makenna (1); McKenzie, Shelby (1)
SB: McKenzie, Shelby (1); Heller, Marin (1)

California IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mashhoud, Kiki (L, 2-5) 2.0 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 4 2 39
McGowan, Mya 1.1 4 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 4 0 49
Waiters, Tamya 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 9 9 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 19 28 9 3 103

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danley, Ashtyn 2.2 5 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 13 15 1 3 55
Reid, Makenna (W, 3-1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 17
Dimitrijevic, Bella 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 6 1 1 1 6 1 0 1 0 21 23 5 4 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

California - Top of 1st CAL FSU
Robinson,Gator grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Lee,Kayla struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 0 0
Rey,Madison singled up the middle (2-2 SKBB). 0 0
Rey,Madison advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Raven,Carly grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st CAL FSU
CAL position change: Todd,Kyndal now playing dp from 2b 0 0
CAL position change: Geluz,Xiomei now playing 2b from dp 0 0
Torres,Isa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Beachum,Jaysoni fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
McKenzie,Shelby singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Danley,Ashtyn walked (3-1 BBBKB); McKenzie,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 0
Harp,Kennedy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

California - Top of 2nd CAL FSU
Todd,Kyndal struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 0
German,Anya doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Counts,Kayli singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KFF); German,Anya advanced to third base. 0 0
Everett,Sophia reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); German,Anya out at third base, p to c to
3b; Counts,Kayli advanced to second base. 0 0
Geluz,Xiomei flied out to second base (3-1 SBBB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd CAL FSU
Hinde,Anna flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Sturgis,Makenna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Heller,Marin homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Sturgis,Makenna scored from first base. 0 2
Griggs,Hayley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Torres,Isa singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Griggs,Hayley advanced to second base. 0 2
Beachum,Jaysoni singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Griggs,Hayley scored from second base;
Torres,Isa advanced from first base to third base; Beachum,Jaysoni advanced to second base on the throw. 0 3
McKenzie,Shelby sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (0-0); Torres,Isa scored. 0 4
Danley,Ashtyn flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 0 4

California - Top of 3rd CAL FSU
Robinson,Gator doubled down the left field line (0-2 KK). 0 4
Lee,Kayla struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 4
Rey,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Raven,Carly struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 0 4
Todd,Kyndal doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BBS); Robinson,Gator scored from second base;
Rey,Madison advanced from first base to third base. 1 4
German,Anya hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 1 4
FSU position change: McKenzie,Shelby now playing dp from rf 1 4
FSU position change: Danley,Ashtyn now playing rf from p 1 4
FSU position change: Hinde,Anna now playing c from dp 1 4
FSU substitution: Reid,Makenna replaces Frey,Madi at p. 1 4
Counts,Kayli flied out to second base (2-1 BFB). 1 4

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd CAL FSU
CAL pitching change: McGowan,Mya replaces Mashhoud,Kiki. 1 4
Harp,Kennedy tripled to right field (1-0 B). 1 4
Hinde,Anna walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 1 4
Sturgis,Makenna sacrifice fly to shallow left field putout by lf, RBI (2-1 BKB); Harp,Kennedy scored. 1 5



Heller,Marin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hinde,Anna advanced to second base. 1 5
Griggs,Hayley flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB); Hinde,Anna advanced to third base. 1 5
Heller,Marin stole second base. 1 5
Torres,Isa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (3-2 BBFKB). 1 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California - Top of 4th CAL FSU
Everett,Sophia flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 1 5
Geluz,Xiomei lined out to third base (0-1 K). 1 5
Robinson,Gator singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 1 5
Lee,Kayla grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 1 5

Florida State - Bottom of 4th CAL FSU
Beachum,Jaysoni fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (3-0 BBB). 1 5
McKenzie,Shelby singled to shallow left field (2-2 BBKFF). 1 5
McKenzie,Shelby stole second base. 1 5
Danley,Ashtyn walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 5
Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base on a passed ball; McKenzie,Shelby advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 1 5
Harp,Kennedy singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); McKenzie,Shelby scored;
Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base. 1 6
Hinde,Anna homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Danley,Ashtyn scored; Harp,Kennedy scored from first
base. 1 9
CAL pitching change: Waiters,Tamya replaces McGowan,Mya. 1 9
Sturgis,Makenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 9
Heller,Marin walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Griggs,Hayley doubled to left center (0-0); Heller,Marin advanced from first base to third base. 1 9
Torres,Isa flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBK). 1 9

California - Top of 5th CAL FSU
FSU pitching change: Dimitrijevic,Bella replaces Reid,Makenna. 1 9
FSU defensive substitution: Ruggiero,Bella replaces Danley,Ashtyn at rf 1 9
Rey,Madison struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 1 9
Raven,Carly flied out to short (2-2 KBSFB). 1 9
Todd,Kyndal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 9

Florida State - Bottom of 5th CAL FSU


